

Measure Title:	Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the Health Planning Council, Tri-Isle Subarea, Gubernatorial Nominee, ANNE TRYGSTAD, for a term to expire 06-30-2018.
Report Title:	Health Planning Council, Tri-Isle Subarea
Description:	
Companion:	
Package:	
Current Referral:	СРН
Introducer(s):	



STATE HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

DAVID Y. IGE GOVERNOR OF HAWAII VIRGINIA PRESSLER, M.D. DIRECTOR OF HEALTH

ROMALA SUE RADCLIFFE, B.A., M.A. ADMINISTRATOR

1177 Alakea St., #402, Honolulu, HI 96813 Phone: 587-0788 Fax: 587-0783 www.shpda.org

Senate Committee on Commerce, Consumer Protection, and Health

GM 674, Gubernatorial Nominee to the Tri-Isle Subarea Health Planning Council

Testimony of Romala Sue Radcliffe SHPDA Administrator

> Thursday, March 24, 2016 9:00 a.m.

1 Agency's Position: The State Health Planning and Development Agency supports the

2 nomination and confirmation of Ms. Anne Trygstad to the Tri-Isle Subarea Health Planning

3 Council (TISAC).

4 Fiscal Implications: None

5 **Purpose and Justification:** The purpose is for the consideration and confirmation of the

6 TISAC Gubernatorial Nominee, Ms. Anne Trygstad, RN, BSN.

7 Ms. Trygstad currently teaches at the UH-Maui College. She previously served as RN

8 Community Project Coordinator, Kula Hospital; Nurse Case Manager, Maui Memorial Medical

9 Center; and Relief Charge Nurse, Medical Intensive Care Unit, Maui Memorial Medical Center.

10 She is the recipient of the Hawaii Pacific Gerontological Society Na Lima Kokua Ma Waena O

11 Makua Award for her contributions to the science of gerontology. She also served as Vice

12 Chair, Mayor's Council on Health on Maui and was on the Policy and Advisory Committee,

Aging with Aloha Coalition. She has been a member and is currently the vice chair of the

14 TISAC.

15 We ask for your support on the confirmation of Ms. Anne Trygstad, enabling her to 16 continue to serve on the Tri-Isle Subarea Health Planning Council.